TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: conversion from corporation to limited liability company

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jetro Holdings, Inc.		06/01/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jetro Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	15-24 132nd Street	
City:	Flushing	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11356	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2854625	DUNPHY & CORK
Registration Number:	2800056	
Registration Number:	2904434	RESTAURANT DEPOT
Registration Number:	2895178	CAPTAIN'S CATCH
Registration Number:	2542834	SIR LAWRENCE
Registration Number:	2586934	LASTING CUT
Registration Number:	2617323	SUPREMO ITALIANO
Registration Number:	2620159	BIG C
Registration Number:	2620886	WHERE RESTAURANTS SHOP
Registration Number:	2689229	JAMES' FARMS
Registration Number:	2686442	PASTA ISABELLA
Registration Number:	2711139	SKYLINE
Registration Number:	2774772	KEEP IT KOOL!
Registration Number:	3052840	RESTAURANT KING
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004115 FRAME: 0545

900150137

Registration Number:	3265461	CHEF'S QUALITY
Registration Number:	3465635	MAMA ISABELLA
Registration Number:	3465634	RESTAURANT SAVER
Registration Number:	3380326	LEN'Z BEST
Serial Number:	76630071	SABOR NUESTRO
Serial Number:	78737626	SUNSET BRANDS
Serial Number:	78910719	SUPERIOR ANGUS BEEF
Serial Number:	77812493	THERDSTORE.COM
Serial Number:	77812422	THERDSTORE.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-8465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: dctrademarks@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Amy E. Carroll
Address Line 1: 1500 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-1209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014642-061057
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy E. Carroll
Signature:	/amyecarroll/
Date:	12/17/2009

Total Attachments: 2

source=Jetro Holdings Conversion#page1.tif source=Jetro Holdings Conversion#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004115 FRAME: 0546

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "JETRO HOLDINGS, INC." TO A
DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"JETRO HOLDINGS, INC." TO "JETRO HOLDINGS, LLC", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2008, AT 5:43 O'CLOCK
P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2008, AT 12 O'CLOCK A.M.

0821451 8100V

080637083

You may verify this certificate coline at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smita Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6628369

DATE: 06-02-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 004115 FRAME: 0547 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:43 PM 05/30/2008 FILED 05:43 PM 05/30/2008 SRV 080637083 - 0821451 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

OF

JETRO HOLDINGS, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Jetro Holdings, Inc. (the "Company") does hereby certify that:

- The Company was formed as a Delaware corporation pursuant to a Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on February 20, 1976.
- The name of the Company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is "Jetro Holdings, Inc."
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the Company shall be converted and which is set forth in its certificate of formation is "Jetro Holdings, LLC."
- 4. A certification of formation for Jetro Holdings, LLC is attached hereto and submitted for filing herewith.
 - The conversion shall become effective at 12:00 AM on June 1, 2008.

Dated: May 39 , 2008

JETRO HOLDINGS, INC.

Name: Brian B. Emphert

Title: CFO, Secretary and Treasurer

PHTRANS/495532\1

RECORDED: 12/17/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004115 FRAME: 0548